
District Counselor Phone E-mail

Arizona-California Rev Kurt Lueneburg, Deferred  
Rev Craig Wasser, Current

 
612-599-9316 
503-990-1058 

 
kurt.lueneburg@wels.net  
craig.wasser@wels.net 

Dakota-Montana Rev Kurt Lueneburg, Deferred
Rev Steve Schmeling, Current

612-599-9316
612-222-2050

kurt.lueneburg@wels.net
steve.schmeling@wels.net

Michigan

 
Mr Terry Helton, Deferred 
Rev Kurt Lueneburg, Current

 
262-945-1563 
612-599-9316

 
terry.helton@wels.net 
kurt.lueneburg@wels.net

Minnesota
Rev Michael Hatzung, Deferred 
Rev Steve Schmeling, Current 
Rev Phil Spaude, Current*

612-280-4491 
612-222-2050 
612-720-1323

michael.hatzung@wels.net 
steve.schmeling@wels.net 
philip.spaude@wels.net

Nebraska Rev Kurt Lueneburg, Deferred 
Rev Steve Schmeling, Current

612-599-9316 
612-222-2050

kurt.lueneburg@wels.net 
steve.schmeling@wels.net

North Atlantic

 
Mr Terry Helton, Deferred 
Rev Kurt Lueneburg, Current

 
262-945-1563 
612-599-9316

 
terry.helton@wels.net 
kurt.lueneburg@wels.net

Northern Wisconsin Rev Thomas Mielke, Deferred 
Mr Patrick Ruehrdanz, Current

920-750-4803
847-370-8812

thomas.mielke@wels.net 
patrick.ruehrdanz@wels.net

Pacific Northwest Rev Michael Hatzung, Deferred
Rev Craig Wasser, Current

612-280-4491
503-990-1058

michael.hatzung@wels.net
craig.wasser@wels.net

South Atlantic Mr Mark Arnold, Deferred
Rev Daniel Wagenknecht, Current

920-450-9587
714-624-9001

mark.arnold@wels.net
daniel.wagenknecht@wels.net

South Central Mr Mark Arnold, Deferred
Rev Daniel Wagenknecht, Current

920-450-9587 
714-624-9001

mark.arnold@wels.net
daniel.wagenknecht@wels.net

Southeastern Wisconsin Mr Scott Wagner, Deferred 
Rev Paul Lindhorst, Current

605-231-7402 
605-880-1583

scott.wagner@wels.net 
paul.lindhorst@wels.net

Western Wisconsin
	

Rev Jonathan Kehren, Deferred
Rev Jerry Ewings, Current

312-315-5958
608-630-7857

jon.kehren@wels.net
jerry.ewings@wels.net                                            

WELS Christian Giving Counselors
For general gift planning information, please call our Waukesha office:

 414-256-3209 / 800-827-5482

Rev Kurt Lueneburg, Director of Christian Giving

Deferred giving counselors help with will planning and arranging future gifts. 
Current giving counselors help with gifts that make an immediate impact. 
* Counselor has a retirement call and works up to half-time.	 	                
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